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Agenda of: -
Regular Public Meeting
Of the

Forestville Water District Board of Directors

Date: Tuesday, May 10, 2022 Time: 5:30 PM
Location: Virtual video conference

In accordance with AB 361, Governor Newsom’s March 4, 2020, State of Emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Sonoma
County Public Health Officer’s Recommendation for Teleconferenced Meetings, and the Forestville Water District Board of
Directors Resolution 413(f), the May 10, 2022, Board of Supervisors Meeting will be facilitated using virtual format with listening
and participation available through Zoom.

Forestville Water District (“District”), in complying with the Americans with Disabilities Act (“ADA”), requests individuals who
require special accommodations to access and/or participate in District Board meetings, to please contact the District office
at (707) 887-1551 or info@forestvillewd.com, at least three (3) business days before the scheduled District Board meeting to
ensure that the District may assist you.

To join Zoom Meeting:
Link: https://zoom.us/join
Meeting ID: 854 2213 7673
Password: 686700

To participate in Zoom by telephone:
Dial: 1-669-900-9128

Meeting ID: 854 2213 7673
Password: 686700

RECORDING OF MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT:

This meeting may be recorded to assist in preparation of minutes. Recordings will only be kept for 30 days
following the meeting as mandated by the Ralph M. Brown Act.

I.  CALLTO ORDER

Il.  ROLL CALL

I1l. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

IV. STATEMENT OF ABSTENTION

V. PUBLIC COMMENT (Public testimony is limited to three minutes)
VI. CONSENT ITEMS

1. Financial Reports for April 2022
2. Minutes for April 12, 2022, Regular Board Meeting

VII. PUBLIC HEARING (No public hearing tonight)
VIIl. ACTION ITEMS

A. FORESTVILLE PLANNING ASSOCIATION
B. CONTINUANCE OF TELECONFERENCING
C. 2018 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
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TIME SCHEDULE ORDER AND GRANT APPLICATION FOR SEWER TREATMENT PLANT
PRV REPLACEMENT OPTIONS

LIFT STATION VFD ELECTRICAL UPGRADE

SEWER FORCE MAIN PROJECT

DIRECTOR’S TRAINING

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AT THE FORESTVILLE YOUTH PARK

DISTRICT GOAL UPDATES

NEW WATER RATE STRUCTURE

WATER CONSERVATION

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT POLICY

SERVICE AGREEMENT

ESTABLISHING BYLAWS

BOARD VACANCY

CORRESPONDENCE

CLOSED SESSION (Gov’t. Code #54957) GENERAL MANAGER PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
CLOSED SESSION (Gov’t. Code #54957) BOARD CLERK APPOINTMENT

CLOSED SESSION (Gov’t. Code #54957.6) EMPLOYEE SALARIES AND BENEFITS

IX. DISTRICT ENGINEER MONTHLY REPORT

HVYPOPOZIrACTIOMMO

X. GENERAL MANAGER MONTHLY REPORT

Xl. GRATON/FWD SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT

XlIl. DIRECTORS’ REPORT AND CALL FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Xlll. ADJOURNMENT

How to get an item on the agenda
Items for the agenda of the regular meetings of the Forestville Water District must be submitted to the District in writing. Regular meetings are

held the 2" Tuesday of each month. Submissions must be received by the District no later than ten (10) calendar days before the meeting.
Submit your agenda items to: Forestville Water District, Post Office Box 261, Forestville, CA 95436, or email to: info@forestvillewd.com. Be sure
to include your name, address, and phone number. Anonymous submissions will not be considered for discussion.




Forestville Water District

Expense and Revenue Report
"Water" Operation Checking, Period Ending 04/30/2022

cc: May 10, 2022
Board Packet
Consent Item #1

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 566,255.75
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 64 items
Communication: 03/21/2022 15541 Verizon Wireless Cell Serv chrg (2/5/22-3/4) & new phones -1,777.65 -1,777.65
Health/Dental 03/21/2022 15536 Humana Insurance Co. April '22 Coverage -1,495.51 -3,273.16
Permit 03/21/2022 15542 NSCAPCD Burn Permit Application -75.00 -3,348.16
Other Admin 03/21/2022 15533 Becoming Independent Secured Document Shredding -40.00 -3,388.16
Payroll Liability ~03/30/2022 E-pay Umpqua Bank Fed Payroll Tax (3/13-3/26) -5,252.08 -8,640.24
Payroll Liability ~ 03/30/2022 E-pay CA EDD State Payroll Tax PP (3/13-3/26) -1,072.45 -9,712.69
Payroll Liability = 03/30/2022 E-pay EDD State Payroll Tax PP (3/13-3/26) -13.88 -9,726.57
Payroll Liability =~ 03/30/2022 E-pay Umpqua Bank Fed Payroll Tax PP (3/13-3/26) -4.35 -9,730.92
Utilitites 03/31/2022 ACH PG&E District Office -305.53  -10,036.45
Various 04/01/2022 15547 Request IT IT various projects & mo. Licensing -14,500.86  -24,537.31
Health/Dental 04/01/2022 ACH  CalPERS Health Insurance April 2022 Health Insurance -11,432.79  -35,970.10
WC Insurance  04/01/2022 15550 ACWA/JPIA 3rd Qtr '21-'22 WC Ins -3,338.56  -39,308.66
Fiber Optic Proj 04/01/2022 15546 North Bay Home Theater Inc. Installation fiber optics/server box -2,519.58  -41,828.24
Payroll Liability 04/01/2022 15549 CDTFA Mar '22 Payroll Deduction -1,471.20  -43,299.44
Telephone 04/01/2022 15545 Airespring Internet Service (Mar/Apr) -915.10  -44,214.54
Telephone 04/01/2022 15548 Streamline Monthly website fees -200.00 -44,414.54
Vision 04/01/2022 15551 ACWA/JPIA May '22 Vision -161.10  -44,575.64
Legal 04/04/2022 15553 Perry Law Legal Services for 3/2/22-3/17/22 -870.00 -45,445.64
Various 04/04/2022 15552 Ideal Hardware March charges -128.18  -45,573.82
Merch Fees 04/04/2022 ACH  Bankcard Blufin Merchant Services-CC & eCheck -95.57  -45,669.39
Bank Fees 04/11/2022 ACH  Umpqua Bank Umpqua Merchant Fees -83.85  -45,753.24
Payroll Liability  04/13/2022 E-pay Umpgqua Bank Fed Payroll Tax (3/27-4/9) -5,009.18  -50,762.42
Payroll Liability ~04/13/2022 ACH  Tony D Lopes PP #8 3/27-4/9 -3,672.49  -54,334.91
CalPERS 04/13/2022 ACH  CalPERS CalPERS Retir Contr (3/27-4/9) -2,879.68  -57,214.59
Payroll Liability 04/13/2022 ACH  Rodrick A Wheeler PP #8 3/27-4/9 -2,606.44  -59,821.03
Payroll Liability ~ 04/13/2022 ACH  John H Southard PP #8 3/27-4/9 -2,342.48  -62,163.51
Payroll Liability 04/13/2022 ACH  Cory M. Ipsen PP #8 3/27-4/9 -2,273.60 -64,437.11
Payroll Liability = 04/13/2022 ACH  Dawn M. Colen-Leith PP #8 3/27-4/9 -1,649.54  -66,086.65
Payroll Liability = 04/13/2022 ACH  CalPERS Employees 457 Contributions PP: 3/27-4/9 -1,543.50 -67,630.15
Payroll Liability ~04/13/2022 ACH  Gwen M Taylor PP #8 3/27-4/9 -1,471.19  -69,101.34
Payroll Liability — 04/13/2022 E-pay CA EDD State Payroll Tax (3/27-4/9) -1,003.64 -70,104.98
Payroll Liability 04/13/2022 ACH  CalPERS CalPERS PEPRA (Employee) -777.30 -70,882.28
Payroll Liability 04/13/2022 ACH  Destiny Harp PP #8 3/27-4/9 -342.19  -71,224 .47
Payroll Liability — 04/13/2022 E-pay EDD State Payroll Tax (3/27-4/9) -13.87  -71,238.34
Payroll Liability =~ 04/13/2022 E-pay Umpqua Bank Fed Payroll Tax (3/27-4/9) -2.25  -71,240.59
Water 04/15/2022 15560 SCWA Mar '22-Purchased Water -26,274.94  -97,515.53
Fuel 04/15/2022 ACH  Robinson Oil Fuel -491.14  -98,006.67
Communication: 04/15/2022 15561 Verizon Wireless Cell Service charges (3/5/22-4/4/22) -291.21  -98,297.88
Office Supply 04/15/2022 15557 Graybar Financial Services  Office phones lease -276.18  -98,574.06
Lab 04/15/2022 15555 B&R Lab Lab testing -March '22 -175.00  -98,749.06
Garbage 04/15/2022 15559 Recology Sonoma Marin Garbage & Recycled - Mar '22 -125.06  -98,874.12
Other Admin 04/15/2022 15554 Becoming Independent Secured Document Shredding -40.00 -98,914.12
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Other Admin
Various
Health/Dental
Repair/Maint
Other Admin
Other Admin
Bnk Srv Chrg
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
CalPERS
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Fuel

VOID

04/15/2022
04/18/2022
04/18/2022
04/18/2022 15562
04/19/2022 15565
04/20/2022 GJE
04/20/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 E-pay
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 E-pay
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 ACH
04/27/2022 E-pay
04/27/2022 E-pay
04/29/2022 ACH

15558
15563
15564

01/13/2022 15489
03/31/2022
03/31/2022
03/31/2022
04/04/2022
04/04/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/05/2022
04/07/2022
04/07/2022
04/07/2022
04/07/2022
04/13/2022
04/13/2022
04/13/2022
04/13/2022
04/13/2022
04/13/2022
04/15/2022
04/18/2022

Forestville Water District

Expense and Revenue Report
"Water" Operation Checking, Period Ending 04/30/2022

Inland Business Systems

Umpgqua Bank

Humana Insurance Co.

Xerox Mo. Serv - Past due invoices
CC statement 3/31/22
May '22 Coverage

Maples Plumbing & Heating | Sewer PSL repair-Office

Wizix Tech Group, Inc.
So Co Tax Collector
Umpgqua Bank
Umpgua Bank

Tony D Lopes

Cory M. Ipsen
CalPERS

John H Southard
Rodrick A Wheeler
Dawn M. Colen-Leith
Gwen M Taylor

CA EDD

CalPERS

CalPERS

Destiny Harp

EDD

Umpqua Bank
Robinson Oil

Total Checks and Payments

Mo. Serv. charge & copies/prints

FY 21-22 Property Tax Admin Fee
analysis activity

Fed Payroll Tax (4/10-4/23)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23) CalPERS Retirement Contri
PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

State Payroll Tax PP (4/10-4/23)
Employees 457 Contributions (4/10-4/23)
CalPERS PEPRA (Employee)

PP #9 (4/10-4/23)

State Payroll Tax PP (4/10-4/23)

Fed Payroll Tax (4/10-4/23)

Fuel

Deposits and Credits - 32 items
Forestville Chamber of Comm VOID:

Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/IR
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/IR
Water A/R
Water A/R
Tony D Lopes
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/R
Water A/R
Deposit
Water A/R
Water A/IR
Water A/R

Water Sold
Woater Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Reimbursement - Flight upgrade
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold
Water Sold

cc: May 10, 2022
Board Packet
Consent ltem #1

-33.79  -98,947.91
-4,581.30 -103,529.21
-1,495.51 -105,024.72
-1,137.50 -106,162.22

-74.57 -106,236.79
-2,359.59 -108,596.38

-311.67 -108,908.05
-5,290.72  -114,198.77
-3,672.50 -117,771.27
-2,886.54 -120,657.81
-2,886.26 -123,544.07
-2,508.04 -126,052.11
-2,408.20 -128,460.31
-1,649.53 -130,109.84
-1,471.19  -131,581.03
-1,103.38 -132,684.41
-1,043.50 -133,727.91

-774.08 -134,501.99

-342.18 -134,844.17

-13.88 -134,858.05

-2.25 -134,860.30
-540.81 -135,401.11
-135,401.11  -135,401.11
0.00 0.00
1,013.48 1,013.48
1,605.92 2,619.40
7,776.79 10,396.19
37112 10,767.31
1,072.69 11,840.00

325.11 12,165.11

356.51 12,521.62

368.88 12,890.50

1,832.83 14,723.33
298.68 15,022.01
328.00 15,350.01

2,055.66 17,405.67

2,433.48 19,839.15

106.41 19,945.56

152.93 20,098.49

24554 20,344.03

263.10 20,607.13

446.27 21,053.40

1,702.05 22,755.45
107.46 22,862.91

78.71 22,941.62
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Forestville Water District cc: May 10, 2022

Expense and Revenue Report Board Packet

"Water" Operation Checking, Period Ending 04/30/2022 Consent Item #1
04/18/2022 Water A/R Water Sold 117.46  23,059.08
04/18/2022 Water AR Water Sold 35488  23,413.96
04/20/2022 So Co Tax Collector Interest Apportionment 9.11 23,423.07
04/20/2022 So Co Tax Collector HOPTR 343.61 23,766.68
04/20/2022 So Co Tax Collector CY Supplemental 1,500.83 25,267.51
04/20/2022 So Co Tax Collector CY Secured 76,327.52 101,595.03
04/26/2022 Water A/R Water Sold 66.34 101,661.37
04/26/2022 Water A/R Water Sold 117.46  101,778.83
04/26/2022 Water AR Water Sold 638.88 102,417.71
04/27/2022 Water AR Water Sold 148.94 102,566.65
Total Deposits and Credits 102,566.65 102,566.65
Total Cleared Transactions -32,834.46  -32,834.46
Cleared Balance -32,834.46  533,421.29

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 2 items

11/27/2019 14931 Accu-Bore -50.00 -50.00
04/15/2022 15556 Forestville Chamber of Commn 2022 Annual Non-Profit Membership Dues -75.00 -125.00
Total Checks and Payments -125.00 -125.00

Deposits and Credits - 16 items
02/24/2022 Water A/IR 350.00 350.00
03/04/2022 Water A/R 240.00 590.00
03/10/2022 Water AIR 476.95 1,066.95
03/18/2022 Water A/R 562.44 1,629.39
03/22/2022 Water A/R 117.00 1,746.39
03/23/2022 Water A/R 200.00 1,946.39
03/28/2022 Water A/R 945.67 2,892.06
03/31/2022 Water A/IR 1,131.55 4,023.61
04/05/2022 Water A/R 140.00 4,163.61
04/07/2022 Water AR 110.00 4,273.61
04/13/2022 Water A/R 91.20 4,364.81
04/26/2022 Water A/R 604.00 4,968.81
04/28/2022 Water A/R 83.93 5,052.74
04/29/2022 Water A/R 184.96 5,237.70
04/30/2022 Water A/R 91.22 5,328.92
04/30/2022 Water A/IR 182.44 5,511.36
Total Deposits and Credits 5,511.36 5,511.36
Total Uncleared Transactions 5,386.36 5,386.36
Register Balance as of 04/30/2022 -27,448.10 538,807.65

New Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

05/04/2022 Water AR 470.71 470.71

Total Deposits and Credits 470.71 470.71

Total New Transactions 470.71 470.71

Ending Balance -26,977.39 539,278.36
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FORESTVILLE WATER DISTRICT
"WATER" OPERATIONS
SCHEDULE OF CASH & INVESTMENTS

APRIL 2022
Investments

BROKERAGE ACCOUNT DATE Total
STEWARD PARTNERS 5/5/2022 $628,836.41
SONOMA COUNTY DATE TOTAL
TREASURY INVESTMENT POOL 4/1/2022 $745,410.04
COMBINED TOTAL OF INVESTMENTS $1,374,246.45
UMPQUA BANK: B
OPERATIONS CHECKING 4/30/2022 $538,807.65
GRAND TOTAL $1,913,054.10
BOARD CLERK SIGNATURE: X

DIRECTOR INITIALS:




Income

Ordinary Income/Expense

41000 - Water Sales
RECYCLED WATER ACCOUNTS
41800 - Recycled Water
Total RECYCLED WATER ACCOUNTS
41000R - Sales Allowance & Adjustment

41100 -
41200 -
41700 -

Residential
Business
Other

41700.1 - Outside Sales

41000 -

Water Sales - Other

Total 41000 - Water Sales
42000 - Water Service

42100 -
42302 -

Fire Protection

Meters

Total 42000 - Water Service
49000 - Non-Operating

49100 -
49200 -
49300 -

49521

Re-Connect Fees-Late Pay Chrgs
Interest

Taxes & Assessments

- Home Owners Property Tax Relief
49650 -
49700 -

Connection Fees

Connection Fee Interest

Total 49000 - Non-Operating

49990 - Miscellaneous Income

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Purchased Water From SCWA

51300 -
51310 -
51320 -

Purchased Water
Aquaduct Fund
Cotati Intertie

Total Purchased Water From SCWA

Total COGS
Gross Profit

Expense

Employee Benefits

56350 -
56400 -
56450 -
56500 -
- CalPERS for Classic
56505 -

56501

Unemployment Insurance
Health & Dental Insurance
Vision Care Insurance

Social Security & Medicare

CalPERS for PEPRA employees

Total Employee Benefits

Operations & Maintenance

54120 -
54210 -
54220 -
54230 -

Labor (RRU)
Materials & Supplies
Machine Hire

Maintenance & Repair

Forestville Water District
"Water" Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2021 through April 2022

Jul '21 - Apr 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
30,066.31 36,983.27 -6,916.96 81.3%
30,066.31 36,983.27 -6,916.96 81.3%
-8,568.63

774,119.18
17,101.82
6,234.34
58,019.77
0.00 1,034,960.35 -1,034,960.35 0.0%
876,972.79 1,071,943.62 -194,970.83 81.81%
1,696.00
-973.00
723.00
1,970.00
1,056.77 18,180.00 -17,123.23 5.81%
182,731.40 171,700.00 11,031.40 106.43%
992.06
10,135.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
196,885.23 189,880.00 7,005.23 103.69%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,074,581.02 1,261,823.62 -187,242.60 85.16%
184,824.58 388,674.01 -203,849.43 47.55%
84,725.06
2,664.00 4,111.88 -1,447.88 64.79%
272,213.64 392,785.89 -120,572.25 69.3%
272,213.64 392,785.89 -120,572.25 69.3%
802,367.38 869,037.73 -66,670.35 92.33%
1,608.58 2,379.30 -770.72 67.61%
114,625.09 122,625.62 -8,000.53 93.48%
1,611.00 1,990.99 -379.99 80.92%
37,629.43 42,597.71 -4,968.28 88.34%
112,655.89 78,652.86 34,003.03 143.23%
17,064.54 0.00 17,064.54 100.0%
285,194.53 248,246.48 36,948.05 114.88%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7,236.88 12,989.19 -5,752.31 55.72%
82.99 30,600.00 -30,517.01 0.27%
43,238.13 20,400.00 22,838.13 211.95%
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54235 -

55200
56210
56211

56212 -
56213 -
56220 -

56221

56230 -

56231

56232 -
56233 -

56236

56239 -
56240 -

56241

56242 -
56243 -
56245 -
56246 -
56300 -

"Water" Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Garbage+Recycled Waste Service

- Uncollectible Accounts
- Office Supplies

- Bank Service Charges

Uniforms
Merchant Fees
PG&E

- Sewer Direct Charges - Annual

Phone-Transmit Wtr Tank Monitor

- Telephone

Translation Services

CUSI software annual fee

- Vehicle Fuel Expense (shared)

Training

Other Administrative Expenses

- Other Admin Services (shared)

Membership Dues (include LAFCO)
Election

Permit Fees

Consulting-Office Tech/Support

Comp & Liability Insurance

56301 - Liability & Property
56302 - Workers Comp

Total 56300 - Comp & Liability Insurance

56700

56702 -
56800 -

56801
56802

56804 -
56806 -
56807 -
56810 -

- Maintenance-General Plant

Lab Testing- Water Analysis
Audit

- Attorney-specific water issues

- Attorney-Retainer

Truck Expense

Engineer-specific water issues
Engineer

Recycled Water Chrgs to FWD SSZ

Total Operations & Maintenance

Salaries & Wages

54100 -

Management (Salaries)

54100.9 - General Manager Salary

54100 - Management (Salaries) - Other

Total 54100 - Management (Salaries)

54104 -

Administration PTO

54104.1 - Vacation
54104.2 - Sick Pay
54104.3 - Comp Time

Total 54104 - Administration PTO

54105 -

Operations PTO

54105.1 - Vacation - LPO
54105.2 - Sick Pay - LPO
54105.3 - Comp Time - LPO
54105.4 - Vacation - Operator

Forestville Water District

July 2021 through April 2022

Jul'21 - Apr 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,224.54 1,326.00 -101.46 92.35%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
22,588.37 16,892.44 5,695.93 133.72%
2,585.96 3,121.20 -535.24 82.85%
1,309.69 2,000.00 -690.31 65.49%
1,746.11 2,550.00 -803.89 68.48%
3,762.64 3,585.28 177.36 104.95%
1,564.22 1,050.43 513.79 148.91%
0.00 1,082.43 -1,082.43 0.0%
5,013.79 3,247.30 1,766.49 154.4%
0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
8,862.00 9,159.00 -297.00 96.76%
8,354.99 0.00 8,354.99 100.0%
9,000.06 5,000.00 4,000.06 180.0%
4,351.61 8,446.22 -4,094.61 51.52%
3,180.34 5,000.00 -1,819.66 63.61%
17,527.81 16,785.00 742.81 104.43%
0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
3,003.66 2,300.00 703.66 130.59%
11,243.48 0.00 11,243.48 100.0%
23,428.68 24,895.94 -1,467.26 94.11%
12,161.76 12,240.00 -78.24 99.36%
35,590.44 37,135.94 -1,545.50 95.84%
0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
2,206.50 2,550.00 -343.50 86.53%
4,975.00 4,975.00 0.00 100.0%
2,121.97 6,000.00 -3,878.03 35.37%
6,279.68 6,000.00 279.68 104.66%
9,590.68 10,000.00 -409.32 95.91%
4,041.25 15,000.00 -10,958.75 26.94%
4,000.00 6,000.00 -2,000.00 66.67%
0.00 34,900.13 -34,900.13 0.0%
224,682.79 284,095.56 -59,412.77 79.09%
114,180.20 0.00 114,180.20 100.0%
0.00 134,532.32 -134,532.32 0.0%
114,180.20 134,532.32 -20,352.12 84.87%
3,501.96
2,629.77
884.50
7,016.23
3,096.60
2,834.58
5,192.08
4,343.00
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Forestville Water District

"Water" Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2021 through April 2022

Jul 21 - Apr 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

54105.5 - Sick Pay - Operator 2,591.59
54105.6 - Comp Time - Operator 13,207.13
Total 54105 - Operations PTO 31,264.98
54106 - Lead Plant Operator Salary
54106.1 - Lead Plant Op Overtime Pay 9,039.69 9,803.38 -763.69 92.21%
54106.2 - Lead Plant Op Standby Pay 4,539.10 6,091.52 -1,552.42 74.52%
54106.3 - Holiday Pay Grade Il 3,334.80
54106.4 - LPO- Bi Wk hourly 68,493.90
54106 - Lead Plant Operator Salary - Other 0.00 98,504.29 -98,504.29 0.0%
Total 54106 - Lead Plant Operator Salary 85,407.49 114,399.19 -28,991.70 74.66%
54107 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary
54107.1 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Overtime 2,792.48 8,418.66 -5,626.18 33.17%
54107.2 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Standby 4,730.22 6,091.52 -1,361.30 77.65%
54107.3 - Holiday Pay-Grade Il Operator 3,546.00
54107.4 - Grade Il Operator- Bi Wk Hourly 57,712.80
54107 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary - Other -593.60 80,679.14 -81,272.74 -0.74%
Total 54107 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary 68,187.90 95,189.32 -27,001.42 71.63%
